



Chilton Area Community Foundation Milton H. Kuether Scholarship

Background:

Milton Kuether was a strong family man, wonderful husband, father, and grandfather. Family members remember holiday gatherings and summer weekend trips to "the cottage" to relax, swim and fish. He was a successful businessman and civic leader.

Born March 12, 1912, in Sheboygan, WI graduating from Central High School, Sheboygan and Lawrence University, Appleton.

His strong philosophy to give to others was reflected in his volunteerism. He was a past Kiel Area School Board president, supporter of non-profit organizations and hosted four American Field Service exchange students plus was a State of WI Kiwanis Lieutenant Governor.

He passed away in 1986 and his legacy will continue through the Milton H. Kuether Scholarship Fund.

Eligibility: (taken into consideration to determine recipients)

- Graduating seniors from Kiel High School
- Planning to pursue post-secondary education at a 2- or 4-year college, university, or technical school
- Demonstrated academic achievement, desire for further education
- Financial need will be considered

Award Amount:

Four \$2,000 non-renewable scholarship awards for tuition expenses.

Selection:

Recipients will be recommended each spring by the Kiel High School Scholarship Selection Committee within the Community Foundation for the Fox Valley Region.

Collecting the Award & Payment Procedure:

Recipients must fill out and submit Scholarship Acceptance Form and Scholarship Verification Form the <u>Scholarship Portal</u> (*https://www.grantinterface.com/Home/Logon?urlkey=cffvrscholar*). Recipients are required to provide supporting documents *as instructed* in the Scholarship Verification Form, such as class registration/list **with** credits listed, proof of major, grade transcript, etc.

After approval of online Scholarship Verification Form, the scholarship check will be paid directly to the school the recipient will be attending. The **Community Foundation communicates with students via email**; it is the student's responsibility to keep their Scholarship Portal account updated with their current email address.

Loss of Eligibility:

Failure to register as full-time student for the first semester of freshman year of college.

Further Information:

- Kiel High School Student Services Office
 - Community Foundation for the Fox Valley Region
 - Website <u>www.cffoxvalley.org/scholarships/</u>
 - Email <u>scholarships@cffoxvalley.org</u>
 - o Phone 920.702.7629

